VNS Health Privacy Statements

VNS Health and all of its subsidiaries and affiliates ("VNS Health") take your privacy very seriously. We will protect your health information and the data you provide to us on this website, as required by law.

The Organized Health Care Arrangement ("OHCA")

Effective November 1, 2020, VNS Health's six covered entities formed an OHCA, which allows us to share and exchange patient and plan member data more readily in the search for new and better ways to deliver care. You can read more about the OHCA and see our Joint Notice of Privacy Practices by clicking here.

- VNS Health HIPAA Privacy Notice
- VNSNY CHOICE Privacy Notice

Additional VNS Health Privacy Information

- VNS Health Website and App Privacy Policy
- VNSNY CHOICE Terms of Use
- VNSNY CHOICE Web Privacy Notice